RECTANGULAR FRAMES

GROUP

Roxtec S frame

EN Roxtec S frame is a metal
frame available with a single

opening, or in combinations with sev-

eral openings in width and/or height.

B For use with Group RM comp-
nents

B Attachment by welding

B SE PPS accessory available for
plastic pipe seals

ES El marco S de Roxtec es

un marco metalico de
adhesion principalmente mediante
soldadura. Disponible con una Unica
abertura o en combinaciones con
varias aberturas en anchura y/ o
altura.

B Uso con componentes del
grupo RM

B Adhesion por soldadura

B Accesorio de sellado para tuberias
de plastico (SE PPS) disponible
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FR Le cadre S Roxtec est un
cadre métallique disponible
avec ouvertures uniques ou en

association avec différentes largeurs

et/ou hauteurs d’ouverture.

B Pour composants du Groupe RM

B Fixation par soudage

B Accessoire de soudure de tuyau
plastique SE PPS disponible

DE Der Roxtec S-Rahmen ist

ein Metallrahmen. Erhaltlich
als Einzelrahmen mit nur einer
Offnung oder als Rahmen-
kombination in horizontaler und/oder
vertikaler Anordnung.

B Zur Verwendung mit Komponenten
der Gruppe RM

B SchweiBmontage

B Kunststoffrohrdichtung (SE PPS)

als Zubehor erhaltlich



GROUP

S frames, primed, mild steel

SEUIEZR, fLBRIRMRSN ) S-Rahmen, grundierter Baustahl » Marcos S en acero dulce imprimado )
Cadres S, acier doux peint

Parts needed for a complete solution Optional

/

N
page 25 page 157 page 160 page 165 page 166

See also Installation guidelines on page 189.

S 6x1 primed For information about other frame combinations that are not presented and for
openable versions of this frame, please contact your local Roxtec supplier or e-mail:
info@roxtec.com

’ RATINGS Fire: A-Class, H-Class Water pressure: 4 bar Gas pressure: 2.5 bar

CN HEZE 2 ] SMBIRT (D=60 2K £
HeE LB (K) HWCRKD | W () F0 | @ | %

nE Rahmen- AuBenmaBe (D=60 mm) Gewicht
Rahmen offnungen Belegraum (mm) HXW (mm) | HxW (in.) kg | (b Art.-Nr.

ES Aberturas Espacio util de Dim. externas (D=60 mm) Peso
Marco del marco sellado (mm) HxW (mm) ‘ HxW (pulgadas) kg) | dibra) N° art.

FR Nombre Espace de Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm) Poids
Cadre d'alvéoles remplissage (mm) HxW (mm) HxW (pouces) (kg) (b) Ne° d'article

e Packing space External dimensions (D=60 mm)
openings (mm) HxW (mm) HxW (in)

S 1x1 primed 1 60 x 60 121 x 80 4.764 x 3.150 1.6 3.527 | SS01000000112
S 2x1 primed 1 60 x 120 121 x 141 4.764 x 5.551 2.2 4.938 | S002000000112
S 2x2 primed 2 60 x 120 121 x 271 | 4.764 x 10.669 3.9 8.488 | S002000000212
S 2x3 primed 3 60 x 120 121 x402 | 4.764 x 15.827 5.5 | 12.037 | S002000000312
S 2x4 primed 4 60 x 120 121 x 532 | 4.764 x 20.945 71 15.609 | S002000000412
S 2x5 primed 5 60 x 120 121 x 663 | 4.764 x 26.102 8.7 | 19.158 | S002000000512
S 2x6 primed 6 60 x 120 121 x 793 | 4.764 x 31.220 10.3 | 22.707 | S002000000612
S 3x1 primed 1 120 x 60 180 x 80 7.087 x 3.150 2.3 5.071 | SS03000000112
S 4x1 primed 1 120 x 120 180 x 141 7.087 x 5.551 2.8 6.151 | S004000000112
S 4x2 primed 2 120 x 120 180 x 271 7.087 x 10.669 4.7 | 10.318 | S004000000212
S 4x3 primed 8 120 x 120 180 x 402 | 7.087 x 15.827 6.6 | 14.484 | S004000000312
S 4x4 primed 4 120 x 120 180 x 532 | 7.087 x 20.945 8.5 | 18.629 | S004000000412
S 4x5 primed 5 120 x 120 180 x 663 | 7.087 x 26.102 10.3 | 22.796 | S004000000512
S 4x6 primed 6 120 x 120 180 x 793 | 7.087 x 31.220 12.2 | 26.962 | S004000000612
S 4x7 primed 7 120 x 120 180 x 924 | 7.087 x 36.378 14.1 | 31.129 | S004000000712
S 4x8 primed 8 120 x 120 180 x 1054 | 7.087 x 41.496 16.0 | 35.296 | S004000000812
S 4x9 primed 9 120 x 120 180 x 1185 | 7.087 x 46.654 17.9 | 39.440 | S004000000912
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RECTANGULAR FRAMES

GROUP

S frames, primed, mild steel

SEUHEZR, HLRIKRRSR ) S-Rahmen, grundierter Baustahl » Marcos S en acero dulce imprimado )
Cadres S, acier doux peint

CN HEZE AR SRR RST (D=60 2K ik
e ER e (EX) HOW GEXO | HxW () (Fi) | @ | %

nE Rahmen- AuBenmaBe (D=60 mm) Gewicht
Rahmen offnungen Belegraum (mm) HxW (mm) | HxW (in.) (kgd | U Art.-Nr.

ES Aberturas Espacio util de Dim. externas (D=60 mm) Peso
Marco del marco sellado (mm) HxW (mm) ‘ HxW (pulgadas) (kg) ‘ (libra) N° art.

FH Nombre Espace de Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm) Poids
Cadre d'alvéoles remplissage (mm) HxW (mm) HxW (pouces) kg (b) Ne d'article

Frame Packing space External dimensions (D=60 mm)
openings (mm) HxW (mm) HxW (in)

S 4+4x1 primed 2 120 x 120 349 x 141 13.740 x 5.551 5.0 | 11.067 | S004400000112
S 4+4x2 primed 4 120 x 120 359 x 271 | 14.134 x 10.669 9.5 | 20.878 | S004400000212
S 4+4x3 primed 6 120 x 120 359 x402 | 14.134 x 15.827 13.5 | 29.321 | S004400000312
S 4+4x4 primed 8 120 x 120 359 x 532 | 14.134 x 20.945 17.1 | 37.743 | S004400000412
S 4+4x5 primed 10 120 x 120 359 x 663 | 14.134 x 26.102 21.0 | 46.186 | S004400000512
S 4+4x6 primed 12 120 x 120 359 x 793 | 14.134 x 31.220 24.8 | 54.630 | S004400000612
S 4+4x7 primed 14 120 x 120 359x924 | 14.134 x 36.378 28.6 | 63.096 | S004400000712
S 4+4x8 primed 16 120 x 120 | 359 x 1054 | 14.134 x 41.496 32.6 | 71.539 | S004400000812
S 4+4+4x1 primed 8 120 x 120 519 x 141 20.433 x 5.551 6.6 | 14.550 | S004440000112
S 4+4+4x2 primed 6 120 x 120 539 x 271 | 21.220 x 10.669 14.2 | 31.305 | S004440000212
S 4+4+4x3 primed 9 120 x 120 539 x 402 | 21.220 x 15.827 19.9 | 43.872 | S004440000312
S 4+4+4x4 primed 12 120 x 120 539 x 532 | 21.220 x 20.945 26.2 | 57.761 | S004440000412
S 4+4+4x5 primed 15 120 x 120 539 x 663 | 21.220 x 26.102 31.3 | 69.004 | S004440000512
S 4+4+4x6 primed 18 120 x 120 539 x 793 | 21.220 x 31.220 37.0 | 81.570| S004440000612
S 5x1 primed 1 180 x 60 238 x 80 9.370 x 3.150 2.8 6.173 | SS05000000112
S 6x1 primed 1 180 x 120 238 x 141 9.370 x 5.551 3.3 7.363 | S006000000112
S 6x2 primed 2 180 x 120 238 x 271 9.370 x 10.669 5.5 | 12.147 | S006000000212
S 6x3 primed 3 180 x 120 238 x 402 9.370 x 15.827 7.7 | 16.909 | S006000000312
S 6x4 primed 4 180 x 120 238 x 532 9.370 x 20.945 9.8 | 21.671 | S006000000412
S 6x5 primed 5 180 x 120 238 x 663 9.370 x 26.102 12.0 | 26.455 | S006000000512
S 6x6 primed 6 180 x 120 238 x 793 9.370 x 31.220 14.2 | 31.217 | S006000000612
S 6x7 primed 7 180 x 120 238 x 924 9.370 x 36.378 16.3 | 35.979 | S006000000712
S 6x8 primed 8 180 x 120 | 238 x 1054 9.370 x 41.496 18.5 | 40.763 | S006000000812
S 6x9 primed 9 180 x 120 | 238 x 1185 9.370 x 46.654 20.7 | 45.525 | S006000000912
S 6+6x1 primed 2 180 x 120 466 x 141 18.346 x 5.551 6.1 | 13.492 | S006600000112
S 6+6x2 primed 4 180 x 120 476 x 271 | 18.740 x 10.669 11.1 | 24.537 | S006600000212
S 6+6x3 primed 6 180 x 120 476 x 402 | 18.740 x 15.827 15.5 | 34.171 | S006600000312
S 6+6x4 primed 8 180 x 120 476 x 532 | 18.740 x 20.945 19.9 | 43.827 | S006600000412
S 6+6x5 primed 10 180 x 120 | 476 x663 | 18.740 x 26.102 | 24.3 | 53.506 | S006600000512
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CN
DE
ES
FR

S frames, primed, mild steel

SEVHEZR, LERIKFXSM » S-Rahmen, grundierter Baustahl » Marcos S en acero dulce imprimado )
Cadres S, acier doux peint

Rahmen

Marco

Cadre

S 6+6x6 primed
S 6+6x7 primed
S 6+6x8 primed
S 6+6x9 primed
S 6+6x10 primed

S 6+6+6x1 primed

S 7x1 primed

S 8x1 primed
S 8x2 primed
S 8x3 primed
S 8x4 primed
S 8x5 primed
S 8x6 primed

S 8+8x1 primed
S 8+8x2 primed
S 8+8x3 primed
S 8+8x4 primed
S 8+8x5 primed
S 8+8x6 primed
S 8+8x7 primed
S 8+8x8 primed
S 8+8x9 primed
S 8+8x10 primed

S 8+8+8x1 primed

HEZL
LB
Rahmen-

offnungen
Aberturas
del marco

Nombre
d’alvéoles

Frame

openings
12
14
16
18
20

D oA WON -

o N

12
14
16
18
20

I

(=)

Belegraum (mm)
Espacio util de
sellado (mm)

Espace de
remplissage (mm)

Packing space
(mm)

180 x 120
180 x 120
180 x 120
180 x 120
180 x 120

180 x 120

240 x 60

240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120

240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120

240 x 120

SRS (D=60 2=2K)

HxW =KD

HxW (585D

AuBenmaBe (D=60 mm)

HxW (mm)

HxW (in.)

Dim. externas (D=60 mm)

HxW (mm)

HxW (pulgadas)

Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm)

HxW (mm)

HxW (pouces)

External dimensions (D=60 mm)

HxW (mm)

476 x 793

476 x 924
476 x 1054
476 x 1185
476 x 1315

694 x 141

298 x 80

298 x 141
298 x 271
298 x 402
298 x 532
298 x 663
298 x 793

586 x 141
596 x 271
596 x 402
596 x 532
596 x 663
596 x 793
596 x 924
596 x 1054
596 x 1185
596 x 1315

874 x 141

HxW (in)
18.740 x 31.220
18.740 x 36.378
18.740 x 41.496
18.740 x 46.654
18.740 x 51.772

27.323 x 5.551

11.732 x 3.150

11.732 x 5.551
11.732 x 10.669
11.732 x 15.827
11.732 x 20.945
11.732 x 26.102
11.732 x 31.220

23.071 x 5.551
23.465 x 10.669
23.465 x 15.827
23.465 x 20.945
23.465 x 26.102
23.465 x 31.220
23.465 x 36.378
23.465 x 41.496
23.465 x 46.654
23.465 x 51.772

34.409 x 5.551

R
T | @
Gewicht
(k@) ‘ (b)
Peso
(kg) ‘ (ibra)
Poids
(kg) (b

28.6 | 63.140
33.0 | 72.796
37.4 | 82.474
41.8 | 92.108
46.2 (101.764

8.2 18.078

3.3 7.363

3.9 8.620

6.1 13.382

8.2 18.144
10.4 | 22.928
12.6 | 27.690
14.7 | 32.452

7.3 16.005
12.3 | 27.006
16.6 | 36.640
21.0 | 46.341
254 | 55.975
29.8 | 65.609
34.2 | 75.309
38.5 | 84.943
42.9 | 94.577
47.3 1104.278

9.9 | 21.826

GROUP

sy
Art.-Nr.
N° art.

Ne° d'article

S006600000612
S006600000712
S006600000812
S006600000912
S006600001012

S006660000112

SS07000000112

S008000000112
S008000000212
S008000000312
S008000000412
S008000000512
S008000000612

S008800000112
$S008800000212
S008800000312
S008800000412
S008800000512
S008800000612
S008800000712
S008800000812
S008800000912
S008800001012

S008880000112
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RECTANGULAR FRAMES

GROUP

S frames, acid proof stainless steel

SEUHEZR, THERAE5EM ) S-Rahmen, saurefester, rostfreier Edelstahl } Marcos S en acero inoxidable a prueba de 4cidos )
Cadres S, acier inoxydable résistant aux acides

Parts needed for a complete solution

SR

page 25

Optional

page 157

page 160

page 165

page 166 .

See also Installation guidelines on page 189.
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S 6x1 AISI 316 For information about other frame combinations that are not presented and for
openable versions of this frame, please contact your local Roxtec supplier or e-mail:
info@roxtec.com

’ RATINGS Fire: A-Class, H-Class Water pressure: 4 bar Gas pressure: 2.5 bar
CN HESE ) ) AR (D=60 2£K) HE
B e =<4 = HxW (22 HxW (T U5 i

HEZ AL (#=K) =AY Fanp) (T3 | ) 15

nE Rahmen- AuBenmaBe (D=60 mm) Gewicht

Rahmen 6ffnungen Belegraum (mm) HxW (mm) HxW (in.) (kg) ‘ (Ib) Art.-Nr.

Aberturas Espacio (til de Dim. externas (D=60 mm) Peso
Es Marco del marco sellado (mm) HxW (mm) ‘ HxW (pulgadas) (kg) ‘ (libra) N° art.
FR Nombre Espace de Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm) Poids
Cadre d'alvéoles remplissage (mm) HxW (mm) HxW (pouces) (k@) (b) Ne d’article
Frame Packing space External dimensions (D=60 mm)
openings (mm) HxW (mm) HxW (in)

S 2x1 AISI 316 1 60 x 120 121 x 141 4.764 x 5.551 2.2 4.938 | S002000000121

S 2x2 AISI 316 2 60 x 120 121 x 271 4.764 x 10.669 8.9 8.488 | S002000000221

S 2x3 AISI 316 3 60 x 120 121 x 402 4.764 x 15.827 5.5 | 12.037 | S002000000321

S 2x4 AISI 316 4 60 x 120 121 x 532 4.764 x 20.945 71 15.609 | S002000000421

S 2x5 AISI 316 5 60 x 120 121 x 663 4.764 x 26.102 8.7 | 19.158 | S002000000521

S 2x6 AISI 316 6 60 x 120 121 x 793 4.764 x 31.220 | 10.3 | 22.707 | S002000000621

S 4x1 AISI 316 1 120 x 120 180 x 141 7.087 x 5.551 2.8 6.151 | S004000000121

S 4x2 AISI 316 2 120 x 120 180 x 271 7.087 x 10.669 4.7 | 10.318 | S004000000221

S 4x3 AISI 316 & 120 x 120 180 x 402 7.087 x 15.827 6.6 | 14.484 | S004000000321

S 4x4 AISI 316 4 120 x 120 180 x 532 7.087 x 20.945 8.5 | 18.629 | S004000000421

S 4x5 AISI 316 5 120 x 120 180 x 663 7.087 x 26.102 | 10.3 | 22.796 | S004000000521

S 4x6 AlISI 316 6 120 x 120 180 x 793 7.087 x31.220 | 12.2 | 26.962 | S004000000621

S 4+4x1 AISI 316 2 120 x 120 349 x 141 13.740 x 5.551 5.0 11.067 | S004400000121

S 4+4+4x1 AISI 316 3 120 x 120 519 x 141 20.433 x 5.551 6.6 | 14.550 | S004440000121

S 6x1 AISI 316 1 180 x 120 238 x 141 9.370 x 5.551 3.3 7.363 | S006000000121

S 6x2 AISI 316 2 180 x 120 238 x 271 9.370 x 10.669 5.5 | 12.147 | S006000000221



S frames, acid proof stainless steel

SEUHEZR, THBRAE54N ) S-Rahmen, saurefester, rostfreier Edelstahl } Marcos S en acero inoxidable a prueba de acidos )
Cadres S, acier inoxydable résistant aux acides

N
L J—
Es Marco
FR o

=

S 6x3 AISI 316
S 6x4 AISI 316
S 6x5 AISI 316
S 6x6 AISI 316

S 6+6x1 AlISI 316
S 6+6x2 AISI 316
S 6+6x3 AlISI 316
S 6+6x4 AlISI 316
S 6+6x5 AlISI 316
S 6+6x6 AISI 316

S 8x1 AISI 316
S 8x2 AISI 316
S 8x3 AISI 316
S 8x4 AISI 316
S 8x5 AISI 316
S 8x6 AISI 316

S 8+8x1 AlSI 316

S 8+8+8x1 AISI 316

HEZE
FroLAcE
Rahmen-
6ffnungen
Aberturas
del marco

Nombre
d'alvéoles

Frame

openings

N O 0 O DN o o1 A

_ =

o U1 A WN -

ok el Ll
(#X)

Belegraum (mm)
Espacio util de
sellado (mm)

Espace de
remplissage (mm)

Packing space
(mm)

180 x 120
180 x 120
180 x 120
180 x 120

180 x 120
180 x 120
180 x 120
180 x 120
180 x 120
180 x 120

240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120
240 x 120

240 x 120

240 x 120

S RT (D=60 ZXK)

HxW (22K ‘ HxW (F&51)
AuBenmaBe (D=60 mm)
HxW (in.)

HxW (mm) ‘

Dim. externas (D=60 mm)
HxW (mm) ‘ HxW (pulgadas)

Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm)

HXW (mm) HxW (pouces)
External dimensions (D=60 mm)
HxW (mm) HxW (in)

238 x 402 9.370 x 15.827
238 x 532 9.370 x 20.945
238 x 663 9.370 x 26.102
238 x 793 9.370 x 31.220
466 x 141 18.346 x 5.551
476 x 271 | 18.740 x 10.669
476 x 402 | 18.740 x 15.827
476 x 532 | 18.740 x 20.945
476 x 663 | 18.740 x 26.102
476 x 793 | 18.740 x 31.220
298 x 141 11.732 x 5.551
298 x 271 | 11.732 x 10.669
298 x 402 | 11.732 x 15.827
298 x 532 | 11.732 x 20.945
298 x 663 | 11.732 x 26.102
298 x 793 | 11.732 x 31.220
586 x 141 23.071 x 5.551
874 x 141 34.409 x 5.551

=N

HE
(T3 | @
Gewicht
ko | (b
Peso
CONN
Poids
(kg b

(libra)

7.7 16.909
9.8 | 21.671
12.0 | 26.455
14.2 | 31.217
6.1 13.492
1.1 24.537
15.5 | 34.171
19.9 | 43.872
243 | 53.506
28.6 | 63.140
3.9 8.620
6.1 13.382
8.2 18.144
10.4 | 22.928
12.6 | 27.690
14.7 | 32.452
7.3 16.005
9.9 | 21.826

GROUP

i 1
LT

Art.-Nr.

N° art.

N° d'article

S006000000321
S006000000421
$006000000521
S006000000621

S006600000121
S006600000221
S006600000321
S006600000421
S006600000521
S006600000621

S008000000121
S008000000221
S008000000321
S008000000421
S008000000521
S008000000621

S008800000121

S008880000121
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RECTANGULAR FRAMES

GROUP

S frames, aluminum

SEUFEZE, 48 S-Rahmen, Aluminium } Marcos S en aluminio } Cadres S aluminium

Parts needed for a complete solution Optional
Unaasee:
- bt
o
page 25 page 157 page 160 page 165 page 166

See also Installation guidelines on page 189.

S 6x1 ALU For information about other frame combinations that are not presented and for
openable versions of this frame, please contact your local Roxtec supplier or e-mail:
info@roxtec.com

’ RATINGS Fire: A-Class, H-Class Water pressure: 4 bar Gas pressure: 2.5 bar

CN HESE e AR (D=60 &) HE
e TR X) MW RO | W (B F | @ | mE

nE Rahmen- AuBenmaBe (D=60 mm) Gewicht
Rahmen 6ffnungen Belegraum (mm) HXW (mm) | HxW (in.) (kg) | (Ib) Art.-Nr.

Aberturas Espacio atil de Dim. externas (D=60 mm) Peso

Es Marco del marco sellado (mm) HXxW (mm) ‘ HxW (pulgadas) (k) ‘ (libra) N° art.

FR Nombre Espace de Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm) Poids
Cadre d'alvéoles remplissage (mm) HxW (mm) HxW (pouces) (k@) (b) Ne d'article

EN Frame Packing space External dimensions (D=60 mm)

openings (mm) HxW (mm) HxW (in)

S 2x1 ALU 1 60 x 120 121 x 141 4.764 x 5.551 0.8 1.698 | S002000000131
S 2x2 ALU 2 60 x 120 121 x 271 4.764 x 10.669 1.3 2.910 | S002000000231
S 2x3 ALU 3 60 x 120 121 x 402 4.764 x 15.827 1.9 4.145 | S002000000331
S 2x4 ALU 4 60 x 120 121 x 532 4.764 x 20.945 2.4 5.357 | S002000000431
S 2x5 ALU 5 60 x 120 121 x 663 4.764 x 26.102 3.0 6.592 | S002000000531
S 2x6 ALU 6 60 x 120 121 x 793 4.764 x 31.220 8.5 7.804 | S002000000631
S 2+2x1 ALU 2 60 x 120 232 x 141 9.134 x 5.551 1.3 2.965 | S002200000131
S 2+2+2x1 ALU 8 60 x 120 343 x 141 13.504 x 5.551 1.7 3.748 | S002220000131
S 4x1 ALU 1 120 x 120 180 x 141 7.087 x 5.551 1.0 2.116 | S004000000131
S 4x2 ALU 2 120 x 120 180 x 271 7.087 x 10.669 1.6 3.549 | S004000000231
S 4x3 ALU 3 120 x 120 180 x 402 7.087 x 15.827 2.3 4.982 | S004000000331
S 4x4 ALU 4 120 x 120 180 x 532 7.087 x 20.945 29 6.415 | S004000000431
S 4x5 ALU 5 120 x 120 180 x 663 7.087 x 26.102 3.6 7.848 | S004000000531
S 4x6 ALU 6 120 x 120 180 x 793 7.087 x 31.220 4.2 9.281 | S004000000631
S 4+4x1 ALU 2 120 x 120 349 x 141 13.740 x 5.551 1.7 3.762 | S004400000131
S 4+4x2 ALU 4 120 x 120 359 x 271 | 14.134 x 10.669 3.2 7.099 | S004400000231
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GROUP

S frames, aluminum

SHUFESL, 45 ) S-Rahmen, Aluminium » Marcos S en aluminio } Cadres S aluminium

CN - %ﬁfﬁa Rkl JPRAT (D=60 =K £ o
it (=X HxW (2K | HxW (1) Fr) | @ Uigs

DE .Bahmen» AuBenmaBe (D=60 mm_) Gewicht

Rahmen offnungen Belegraum (mm) HXW (mm) | HxW (in.) kg | (Ib) Art.-Nr.
Aberturas Espacio util de Dim. externas (D=60 mm) Peso

Es Marco del marco sellado (mm) HXW (mm) ‘ HxW (pulgadas) (kg) ‘ (libra) N° art.

I:H Non}bre Espace de Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm) Poids L
Cadre d'alvéoles remplissage (mm) HxW (mm) HxW (pouces) k) (b) N° d'article

Frame Packing space External dimensions (D=60 mm)
openings (mm) HxW (mm) HxW (in)

S 4+4x3 ALU 6 120 x 120 359 x 402 | 14.134 x 15.827 4.5 9.965 | S004400000331
S 4+4x4 ALU 8 120 x 120 359 x 532 | 14.134 x 20.495 5.8 | 12.831 | S004400000431
S 4+4+4x1 ALU 8 120 x 120 519 x 141 20.433 x 5.551 2.3 5.071 | S004440000131
S 6x1 ALU 1 180 x 120 238 x 141 9.370 x 5.551 1.2 2.535 | S006000000131
S 6x2 ALU 2 180 x 120 238 x 271 9.370 x 10.669 1.9 4.167 | S006000000231
S 6x3 ALU 3 180 x 120 238 x 402 9.370 x 15.827 2.6 5.820 | S006000000331
S 6x4 ALU 4 180 x 120 238 x 532 9.370 x 20.495 3.4 7.452 | S006000000431
S 6x5 ALU 5 180 x 120 238 x 663 9.370 x 26.102 4.1 9.083 | S006000000531
S 6x6 ALU 6 180 x 120 238 x 793 9.370 x 31.220 4.9 | 10.736 | S006000000631
S 6+6x1 ALU 2 180 x 120 466 x 141 18.346 x 5.551 2.1 4.630 | S006600000131
S 6+6x2 ALU 4 180 x 120 476 x 271 | 18.740 x 10.669 3.8 8.333 | S006600000231
S 6+6x3 ALU 6 180 x 120 476 x 402 | 18.740 x 15.827 5.3 | 11.640 | S006600000331
S 6+6x4 ALU 8 180 x 120 476 x 532 | 18.740 x 20.495 6.8 | 14.903 | S006600000431
S 6+6x5 ALU 10 180 x 120 476 x 663 | 18.740 x 26.102 8.2 | 18.166 | S006600000531
S 6+6x6 ALU 12 180 x 120 476 x 793 | 18.740 x 31.220 9.7 | 21.473 | S006600000631
S 6+6+6x1 ALU 3 180 x 120 694 x 141 27.323 x 5.551 2.8 6.173 | S006660000131
S 8x1 ALU 1 240 x 120 298 x 141 11.732 x 5.551 1.3 2.954 | S008000000131
S 8x2 ALU 2 240 x 120 298 x 271 | 11.732 x 10.669 2.2 4.806 | S008000000231
S 8x3 ALU 3 240 x 120 208 x 402 | 11.732 x 15.872 3.0 | 6.658 | S008000000331
S 8x4 ALU 4 240 x 120 2098 x 532 | 11.732 x 20.495 3.9 8.532 | S008000000431
S 8x5 ALU 5 240 x 120 298 x 663 | 11.732 x 26.102 4.7 | 10.385 | S008000000531
S 8x6 ALU 6 240 x 120 298 x 793 | 11.732 x 31.220 5.6 | 12.236 | S008000000631
S 8+8x1 ALU 2 240 x 120 586 x 141 23.071 x 5.551 2.5 5.467 | S008800000131
S 8+8+8x1 ALU 3 240 x 120 874 x 141 34.409 x 5.551 3.4 7.496 | S008880000131
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h H-20 H-0787 = Number of horizontal openings
w W-20 W-0.787 Z = HESER S
D 60 2362 N = ZKFJ7 il (AL A
tq 10 0.394 Z = RahmengroBe
to 20 0.787 N = Anzahl horizontaler Offnungen
R R 10 R 0.394

N = Numero de aberturas en sentido horizontal

Z = Taille du cadre
N = Nombre d'alvéoles horizontales

Note: All dimensions are nominal values

HE: AR #ES%HE

Achtung: Alle angegebenen MaBe sind Nominalwerte
Nota: Todas las dimensiones son valores nominales
N.B. : toutes les dimensions sont nominales



